
BIRCHWOOD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 
WARRIORS SOCCER ‘25 

HOME IN RED @ Oberg /AWAY IN BLACK 
(Updated 9/18/2025) 

 
 
July 30 ​ ​ ​ First day of practice (Wed) High School 
Aug 4​  ​ ​ ​ First day of Practice Middle School  
****Practices are at Oberg Field in Chugiak – 3-5 pm – see email for time changes –  
 
Aug 15 (Fri)​ ​ ​ CIA HS Only ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5pm 
 
Aug 16​ (Sat)​ ​ ​ Tri-Valley HS Only​ ​ ​ ​ 12pm 
 
Aug 18 (Mon)​ ​ ​ Twindly Bridge  ​ ​ ​ MS 4pm & HS 6pm 
 
Aug 19​(Tues)​ ​ ​ Lumen Christi ​​ ​ ​ MS 4pm & HS 6pm 
 
Aug 21 (Thur)​ ​ ​ Anchor Lutheran (Scrimmage)​ ​ 5pm 
 
Aug 22 (Fri)​ ​ ​ @ CIA HS Only ​ ​ ​ ​ 5pm 
  
Aug 23 (Sat)​ ​ ​ @ CIA HS Only ​ ​ ​ ​ 12pm 
 
Aug 25 (Mon)                       ​ Holy Rosary ​ ​ ​ ​ MS 4pm & HS 6pm 
 
Aug 26 (Tues)​​ ​ Su Valley ​ ​ ​ ​ MS 3pm, HS 4:30pm 
 
Aug 28 (Thurs)​ ​ Anchor Lutheran MS Only​ ​ ​ 5pm 
 
Aug 29 (Fri)​ ​ ​ Delta HS Only​​ ​ ​ ​ 5pm 
 
Aug 30​ (Sat)​ ​ ​ Delta HS only ​ ​ ​ ​ 10am 
 
Sept 2 (Tues)​ ​ ​ @ Lumen Christi​ ​ ​ MS 4pm & HS 6pm 
 
Sept 8 (Mon)​ ​ ​ @ Holy Rosary ​ ​ ​ MS 4pm & HS 6pm 
 
Sept 10 (Wed)​​ ​ @Tri-Valley HS Only​ ​ ​ ​  6:30pm 
 
Sept 11-13 (Th-Sa)​ ​ @Tri-Valley Tourney (Healy) HS Only 
 
Sept 15 (Mon)​​ ​ @Twindly Bridge ​ ​ ​ MS 4pm & HS 6pm 
 
Sept 18 (Thur)​​ ​ @ Anchor Lutheran MS Only​​ ​ 4:30pm & 5:45pm 
​ ​ ​ ​ At Kincaid 

 



 

 
Sept 19 (Fri)​ ​ ​ @ Nenana HS Only​ ​ ​ ​ 6pm 
 
Sept 20 (Sat)​ ​ ​ Nenana HS Only​ ​ ​ ​ 12pm 
​ ​ ​ ​ Palmer Field TBD 
 
Sept 23 (Tues)​ ​ @ Su Valley ​ ​ ​ ​ MS 3pm & HS 4:30pm​  
 
Oct 3-4 (Fri-Sat)​ ​ @Palmer MS tournament Berberich Fields 
 
Oct 2-4 ​ ​ ​ HS Regionals @Palmer (Thurs-Sat)  


